504746510 01/25/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4793238

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CRAWFORD MASSIE	01/11/2018
FRASER MATHIESON	01/11/2018
ANDREW GLENDINNING	01/11/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GAS MEASUREMENT INSTRUMENTS LIMITED	
Street Address:	INCHINNAN BUSINESS PARK, RENFREW	
City:	RENFREWSHIRE, SCOTLAND	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code: PA4 9RG		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15747516
PCT Number:	GB2016050055

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)828-9122

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (954) 828-1488

Email: PTOMail@cwiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: ALAN M. WEISBERG

Address Line 1: CHRISTOPHER & WEISBERG, P.A.

Address Line 2: 1232 N. UNIVERSITY DRIVE
Address Line 4: PLANTATION, FLORIDA 33322

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1981-336PUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN M. WEISBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Alan M. Weisberg/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=1981-336PUS_Assignment#page1.tif source=1981-336PUS_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504746510 REEL: 044727 FRAME: 0787

 $source = 1981 \hbox{-} 336 PUS_Assignment \# page 3.t if$

PATENT REEL: 044727 FRAME: 0788

ASSIGNMENT

YEThomas	~ Wo	KS & CS IN IVE AUT IN A	
Wherea	s, we,		
(1)	Crawford MASSIE	6 North Corsel Paisley, Scotla Renfrewshire PA2 9QF UNITED KIN	nd
(1)	Fraser MATHIESON	18 Mearnswoo Newton Mearr Scotland G77 6BF (GB) UNITED KIN	98
(3)	Andrew GLENDINNING	Ardsloy Shore Road Kilcreggan Scotland G84 0HQ (GB UNITED KIN	
have inv	ented certain improvements in	:	
PCT Int	ernational Patent Application) "GAS DETECTION APPARA	No. PCT/GB2016/050055 filed ATUS AND METHOD"	I January 11, 2016,
AND			
PCT Int	ernational Patent Application "GAS DETECTION APPARA	No. PCT/GB2016/052300 filed ATUS AND METHOD"	l July 27, 2016,
AND			
	ritain Application No. 151331. TION APPARATUS AND M	3.5 filed July 28, 2015, entitled ETHOD"	l"GAS
AND			
Applica Januar METHO	tion for Letters Patent of the U y 25, 2018 entit	Inited States No15/747,516 led "GAS DETECTION APPA	, filed RATUS AND
Attomev E	Docket No. 1981-336PUS	Page 1 of 3	ASSIGNMENT

Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No. 1981-336PUS

PATENT REEL: 044727 FRAME: 0789 In the event that the execution date, filing date and/or Application No. are not entered above at the time I execute this document, and if such information is deemed necessary, I hereby authorize and request the attorneys at Christopher & Weisberg, P.A., 1232 N. University Drive, Plantation, Florida 33322, to insert above the execution date, filing date and/or Application Number of said application.

Whereas, Gas Measurement Instruments Limited (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") of Inchinnan Business Park, Renfrew, Scotland, Renfrewshire, PA4 9RG (GB), a corporation of great Britain, desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in the applications and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, and its successors, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application, including all priority rights related thereto, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained for said invention by future applications or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States and any foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted. Further, we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE.

SIGNED this_	<u>ll</u> day of _	JANUARY	, 20 <u>18</u>	
			Lonadoral Merio.	
WITNESS:		*********	<u>Cozwinski Milesso</u> wford MASSIE	
Signed:	1. Bons			
Printed Name:	IAN BINNS			

Attorney Docket No. 1981-336PUS

Page 2 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

SIGNED this_	day of	January , 20 18.
		Jan Ala Service
WITNESS:		Fraser MATHIESON
Signed:	1. Benny	
Printed Name:	IAN BINNS	
SIGNED this	day of	JANUARY , 20_18 .
		in minit
		CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF
WITNESS:		Andrew GLENDINNING
Signed:	1. Burns	
Printed Name:	IAN BINNS	

Attorney Docket No. 1981-336PUS

RECORDED: 01/25/2018

Page 3 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 044727 FRAME: 0791